Data Sheet
ADuM6210/ADuM6211/ADuM6212
Dual-Channel Isolators with Integrated DC-to-DC Converters
Rev. G DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A. | Tel: 781.935.5565 | ©2013-2026 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
FEATURES
► isoPower integrated, isolated dc-to-dc converter
► Regulated 3.135 V to 5.25 V output

RS-20 SSOP 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option
ADUM6210ARSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6210ARSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6210BRSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6210BRSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6210CRSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6210CRSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6211ARSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6211ARSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6211BRSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6211BRSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6211CRSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6211CRSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6212ARSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6212ARSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6212BRSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6212BRSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
ADUM6212CRSZ -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Tube, 66 RS-20
ADUM6212CRSZ-RL7 -40°C to +105°C 20-Lead SSOP Reel, 500 RS-20
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The addition of an RL7 suffix designates a 7” tape and reel option.
Updated: April 25, 2024
NUMBER OF INPUTS (VDDP SIDE AND VISO SIDE), MAXIMUM DATA RATE, MAXIMUM PROPAGATION